Arkansas Workforce Investment Board Required Public Notice and Request for Public Comment

This is to notify the public and any interested parties that the Arkansas Workforce Investment Board (AWIB) adopted the AWIB Incentive Policy at its April 12, 2005 meeting. The opportunity for public comment and review is required under the Workforce Investment Act of 1998 (WIA) and Arkansas' Administrative Procedures Act.

WIA requires States to use a portion of its Statewide Funds to provide WIA performance incentives to local workforce investment areas.

A 30-day public comment period has been established for comments concerning this adopted rule. Interested persons are invited to submit comments regarding this rule to:

G. Tina Smith
Arkansas Workforce Investment Board
#1 Pershing Circle (P.O. Box 2981)
North Little Rock, Arkansas 72114 (72203)
Gtina.Smith@arkansas.gov

An electronic version of the modification request may be viewed on the Arkansas Workforce Investment Board's website at: http://www.arworks.org

All comments received by COB May 17, 2005 will be provided to the AWIB for their consideration